Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Recommended solder temperature at 500ºF (260ºC) max. 5 seconds subject to PCB 1.6mm
thickness. (For through hole type)
HOW TO ORDER
ADTS                                              V
Package Style:
    = Bulk Pack
 * B = Tube
 * Except ADTS-63, 644, 648, 65, 66
Soldering:
V = Lead Free
Color Of Stem For Operating Force:
  K= Black, 100gf
  N = Brown, 160gf
  R = Red, 260gf
  S = Salmon, 320gf
  Y = Yellow, 520gf
  N/K = Black, 160gf
  < 12 x 12, K, Y Unavailable>
Dimension H:
6 x 6mm:
1 = 4.3mm
2 = 5.0mm
3 = 7.0mm
44= 7.3mm (SQ.) x 2.4mm
48= 7.3mm (SQ.) x 2.8mm
5 = 9.5mm
6 = 13mm
12 x 12mm:
1 = 4.3mm
4 = 7.3mm (SQ.) x 3.8mm
5 = 8.5mm
Prod. Size
6 = 6.6mm
2 = 12 x 12mm
 = None Post
M = Surface Mount
CIRCUIT
Use a soldering iron of 30 watts, controlled at 350ºC approximately 5 seconds while applying